Wells (16-8, 10-5) -vs- Penn State Berks (0-19, 0-13)
02/12/22 at Reading, Pa.

Date: 02/12/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

nme Lo0PY T T

Site: Reading, Pa. Penn State Berks 34 43 77

Referees: Michael Berry, Chris Boehm, Derek Hrubosky

Wells 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Ransel Rodriguez * 35 11-14 4-6 11-13 1-6 7 1 6 4 0 2 37

12 Ivan Oduro-Dompreh i 34 5-8 0-0 4-4 5-8 13 2 0 2 3 1 14

05 Jalen Feliz * 20 5-11 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 1 12

03 Ty McBride =3 25 34 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 4 3 0 3 10

10 Jarek Feliz * 34 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-7 7 4 2 5 0 0 4

02 Keian Montero 20 4-6 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 8

23 Dylan Perry 25 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 6

15 Don Mays Jr 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-54 10-20 19-22 7-28 35 18 16 24 4 11 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-23 60.87 % 7-13 53.85% 10-10 100.00 %

Second Half 17-31 54.84 % 3-7 42.86 % 9-12 75.00 %

Total 31-54 57.4% 10-20 50.0 % 19-22 86.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 17 2nd-

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 14 09:12

Penn State Berks 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Monty Farmer * 35 10-22 6-15 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 26

04 Hassan Koroma =3 33 9-14 1-1 1-1 3-4 7 1 0 0 0 1 20

24  Ladan Graves * 22 5-10 0-3 2-3 1-0 1 5 2 4 0 3 12

35 Brody Bolyn =3 15 3-10 0-2 0-0 2-5 7 1 2 0 0 0 6

23 Aaron Lane * 36 2-6 1-4 0-1 0-3 3 5 2 2 0 0 5

21  Xavian Rodriguez 30 34 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 9 9 2 0 6

32 Samuel Toso 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2

45  Grant Watson 18 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

10  Brian Felix 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-72 8-25 3-6 10-16 26 19 17 17 2 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-37 40.54 % 4-12 33.33 % 0-2 0.00 %

Second Half 18-35 51.43 % 4-13 30.77 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 33-72 45.8 % 8-25 32.0% 3-6 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Grant
Watson

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score

Wells 45
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ransel Rodriguez 15 3-3 2-2 8-8 0-3 6 0 4 1 0 1 16
12 Ivan Oduro-Dompreh 20 4-5 0-0 2-2 2-4 10 0 0 1 2 1 10
5 Jalen Feliz 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 3 2 1 2 0 1 6
3 Ty McBride 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 2 2 2 3 0 2 3
10  Jarek Feliz 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 7 3 2 4 0 0 2
2 Keian Montero 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2
23  Dylan Perry 13 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
15 Don Mays Jr 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-23 7-13 10-10 2-15 30 11 10 16 3 8 45
60.9 % 53.8 % 100.0 %
Penn State Berks 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Monty Farmer 18 5-11 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 13
4 Hassan Koroma 15 4-6 1-1 0-0 2-1 6 0 0 0 0 1 9
24  Ladan Graves 11 4-9 0-3 0-1 1-0 1 3 1 3 0 1 8
35 Brody Bolyn 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 2
23  Aaron Lane 17 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 3 2 0 2 0 0 0
21  Xavian Rodriguez 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 3 2 4 5 0 0 2
32  Samuel Toso 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
45  Grant Watson 10 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Brian Felix 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-37 4-12 0-2 7-7 23 10 8 12 0 4 34

40.5% 33.3% 0.0%



2nd Half Box Score

Wells 46
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Ransel Rodriguez 20 8-11 2-4 3-5 1-3 7 1 2 3 0 1 21
12 Ivan Oduro-Dompreh 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-4 11 2 0 1 1 0 4
5 Jalen Feliz 13  3-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
3 Ty McBride 17 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 7
10 Jarek Feliz 15 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 7 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Keian Montero 7 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
23 Dylan Perry 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
15 Don Mays Jr 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-31 3-7 9-12 5-13 33 7 6 8 1 3 46
54.8 % 42.9 % 75.0%
Penn State Berks 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Monty Farmer 17 5-11 3-8 0-1 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 13
4 Hassan Koroma 18 5-8 0-0 1-1 1-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 11
24  Ladan Graves 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 4
35 Brody Bolyn 5 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 4
23  Aaron Lane 19 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 5
21 Xavian Rodriguez 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 5 4 2 0 4
32  Samuel Toso 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
45  Grant Watson 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
10  Brian Felix 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-35 4-13 3-4 3-9 19 9 9 5 2 2 43

51.4 % 30.8% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wells Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn State Berks
19:36 FOUL by LANE,AARON
GOOD FT by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 19:36 1-0 Vi
GOOD FT by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 19:36 2-0 V2
19:15 TURNOVER by LANE,AARON
STEAL by MCBRIDE,TY 19:15
GOOD 3PTR by FELIZ,JALEN 19:10 5-0 V5

ASSIST by MCBRIDE,TY --
18:51 MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,LADAN
18:48 5-2 V3 GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LADAN(in the paint)

FOUL by FELIZ,JAREK 18:46
18:46 MISS FT by GRAVES,LADAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KOROMA,HASSAN
18:30 MISS JUMPER by BOLYN,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by FELIZ,JAREK --
GOOD 3PTR by FELIZ,JALEN 18:23 82 V6
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL --
18:05 MISS LAYUP by KOROMA,HASSAN
REBOUND DEF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN --
17:50 FOUL by GRAVES,LADAN
FOUL by FELIZ,JALEN 17:43
TURNOVER by FELIZ,JALEN 17:43
17:33 TURNOVER by GRAVES,LADAN
STEAL by FELIZ,JALEN 17:32
GOOD DUNK by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN(in the paint) 17:27 10-2 V8
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,TY --
17:04 MISS LAYUP by BOLYN,BRODY
BLOCK by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 17:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:51 MISS LAYUP by LANE,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by BOLYN,BRODY
16:45 MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,LADAN
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL --
MISS 3PTR by FELIZ,JALEN 16:33
-- REBOUND DEF by KOROMA,HASSAN
16:24 MISS 3PTR by BOLYN,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,TY --
MISS 3PTR by FELIZ,JALEN 16:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BOLYN,BRODY
15:46 MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LADAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KOROMA,HASSAN
15:41 10-4 V6 GOOD JUMPER by KOROMA,HASSAN
GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,TY 15:31 13-4 V9
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL --
15:23 13-6 V7 GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LADAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BOLYN,BRODY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:21

GOOD DUNK by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN(in the paint) 15:14 15-6 V9

ASSIST by FELIZ,JALEN --
15:07 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
15:07 SUB IN by WATSON,GRANT
15:07 SUB OUT by GRAVES,LADAN
15:07 SUB OUT by BOLYN,BRODY
14:54 15-8 V7 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
14:32 FOUL by LANE,AARON

FOUL by MCBRIDE,TY 14:17

TURNOVER by MCBRIDE,TY 14:17

14:10 MISS LAYUP by FARMER,MONTY



REBOUND DEF by FELIZ,JALEN --

TURNOVER by TEAM 13:36
SUB IN by MONTERO,KEIAN 13:36
SUB IN by PERRY,DYLAN 13:36
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 13:36
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,TY 13:36
13:22 MISS LAYUP by KOROMA,HASSAN
REBOUND DEF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN --
FOUL by FELIZ,JALEN 13:14
TURNOVER by FELIZ,JALEN 13:14
SUB IN by GRAHAM,STEVIE 13:13
SUB OUT by FELIZ,JALEN 13:13
13:02 15-11 V4 GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
MISS LAYUP by JR,DON MAYS 12:28

= REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRANT
12:19 15-13 V2 GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,MONTY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

TURNOVER by PERRY,DYLAN 12:09
FOUL TECH by TEAM 12:08
12:08 MISS FT by LANE,AARON
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by JR,DON MAYS 12:08
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,STEVIE 12:08
11:58 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,DYLAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN(in the paint) 11:45 17-13 V4
ASSIST by MONTERO,KEIAN ==

11:32 TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
STEAL by MONTERO,KEIAN 11:32
TURNOVER by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 11:30
11:29 STEAL by FARMER,MONTY
11:26 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,GRANT
BLOCK by JR,DON MAYS 11:26
REBOUND DEF by FELIZ,JAREK --
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DYLAN 11:18 20-13 V7
ASSIST by FELIZ,JAREK --
FOUL by PERRY,DYLAN 11:10
10:57 TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
GOOD LAYUP by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN(in the paint) 10:44 22-13 V9
ASSIST by FELIZ,JAREK --
FOUL by JR,DON MAYS 10:38
10:38 SUB IN by GRAVES,LADAN
10:38 SUB IN by BOLYN,BRODY
10:38 SUB OUT by KOROMA,HASSAN
10:38 SUB OUT by WATSON,GRANT
10:22 22-16 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
== ASSIST by GRAVES,LADAN
TURNOVER by FELIZ,JAREK 10:12
10:09 STEAL by GRAVES,LADAN
10:05 MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
= REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
10:01 MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,LADAN
REBOUND DEF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN ==
GOOD JUMPER by MONTERO,KEIAN 09:51 24-16 V38
09:30 TURNOVER by LANE,AARON
09:30 SUB IN by TOSO,SAMUEL
09:30 SUB OUT by LANE,AARON
FOUL by JR,DON MAYS 09:14
TURNOVER by JR,DON MAYS 09:14
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,TY 09:14
SUB OUT by JR,DON MAYS 09:14

08:54 MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY



REBOUND DEF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL
SUB OUT by FELIZ,JAREK
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DYLAN

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL
SUB IN by FELIZ,JAREK

SUB OUT by MONTERO,KEIAN

STEAL by MCBRIDE,TY
FOUL by MCBRIDE,TY
TURNOVER by MCBRIDE,TY
SUB IN by MONTERO,KEIAN
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,TY

TURNOVER by MCBRIDE,TY

STEAL by MONTERO,KEIAN
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

MISS JUMPER by MONTERO,KEIAN

TURNOVER by FELIZ,JAREK

REBOUND DEF by FELIZ,JAREK
FOUL by FELIZ,JAREK
TURNOVER by FELIZ,JAREK

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

MISS LAYUP by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

08:44
08:44
08:44
08:43

08:19
08:08
08:03
08:02

24-18

25-18
26-18

26-20

27-20
28-20
28-22

28-24

28-26

29-26
30-26

V6

V7
V8

V6

V7
V8
V6

V4

V2

V3
V4

FOUL by BOLYN,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by BOLYN,BRODY

GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LADAN(in the paint)
FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

FOUL by TOSO,SAMUEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by GRAVES,LADAN

TURNOVER by GRAVES,LADAN

GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LADAN(in the paint)

STEAL by FARMER,MONTY

MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LADAN
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

FOUL by TOSO,SAMUEL

GOOD LAYUP by BOLYN,BRODY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FARMER,MONTY

REBOUND DEF by BOLYN,BRODY
GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,MONTY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOSO,SAMUEL

SUB IN by WATSON,GRANT

SUB IN by LANE,AARON

SUB IN by KOROMA,HASSAN
SUB OUT by FARMER,MONTY
SUB OUT by BOLYN,BRODY

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,LADAN

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,GRANT

STEAL by KOROMA,HASSAN
TURNOVER by GRAVES,LADAN

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,GRANT
GOOD JUMPER by KOROMA,HASSAN
FOUL by GRAVES,LADAN

SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
SUB IN by FARMER,MONTY
SUB OUT by GRAVES,LADAN



04:48 SUB OUT by TOSO,SAMUEL
04:36 30-29 V1 GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
== ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

MISS 3PTR by FELIZ,JAREK 04:16
== REBOUND DEF by FARMER,MONTY
03:58 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by FELIZ,JAREK ==
FOUL by MONTERO,KEIAN 03:32
TURNOVER by MONTERO,KEIAN 03:32
03:26 TURNOVER by FARMER,MONTY
TURNOVER by TEAM 03:05
02:56 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by MONTERO,KEIAN ==
TURNOVER by FELIZ,JAREK 02:45
FOUL by FELIZ,JAREK 02:45
02:33 MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
== REBOUND OFF by FARMER,MONTY
02:23 MISS LAYUP by FARMER,MONTY
BLOCK by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 02:23
REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL --
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DYLAN 02:14 33-29 V4

ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL --
02:02 33-31 V2 GOOD LAYUP by KOROMA,HASSAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

GOOD LAYUP by FELIZ,JAREK(in the paint) 01:46 35-31 V4
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:43
01:32 TURNOVER by WATSON,GRANT
STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 01:31
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 01:25 38-31 V7
01:13 TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
STEAL by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 01:12
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 01:08 41-31 V 10
00:45 TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
STEAL by JR,DON MAYS 00:44
00:40 FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 00:40 42-31 V11
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 00:40 43-31 V12
SUB IN by JR,DON MAYS 00:40
SUB OUT by PERRY,DYLAN 00:40
00:40 SUB IN by BOLYN,BRODY
00:40 SUB OUT by WATSON,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DYLAN 00:31
REBOUND OFF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN --
MISS 3PTR by JR,DON MAYS 00:23
REBOUND OFF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 00:12 45-31 V 14

00:00 45-34 V11 GOOD 3PTR by KOROMA,HASSAN
== ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wells Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn State Berks
SUB IN by PERRY,DYLAN 20:00
SUB OUT by FELIZ,JAREK 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,TY(in the paint) 19:39 47-34 V 13
FOUL by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 19:24
19:23 MISS LAYUP by BOLYN,BRODY

== REBOUND OFF by BOLYN,BRODY
19:19 47-37 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
== ASSIST by BOLYN,BRODY



TURNOVER by PERRY,DYLAN 18:48

18:48 STEAL by GRAVES,LADAN

18:38 MISS LAYUP by BOLYN,BRODY
BLOCK by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 18:38
REBOUND DEF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN ==
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 18:30

== REBOUND DEF by BOLYN,BRODY

18:10 MISS JUMPER by KOROMA,HASSAN
REBOUND DEF by FELIZ,JALEN ==
MISS LAYUP by FELIZ,JALEN 17:56

= REBOUND DEF by LANE,AARON
17:46 47-39 V8 GOOD LAYUP by BOLYN,BRODY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LANE,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 17:33 50-39 V11
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,TY ==
FOUL by MCBRIDE,TY 17:09

17:09 50-40 V 10 GOOD FT by GRAVES,LADAN
17:09 50-41 V9 GOOD FT by GRAVES,LADAN
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 16:54
16:53 STEAL by GRAVES,LADAN
16:51 50-43 V7 GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,MONTY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GRAVES,LADAN

GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL(in the paint) 16:33 52-43 V9

16:32 FOUL by FARMER,MONTY
MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KOROMA,HASSAN

SUB IN by FELIZ,JAREK 16:32
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE, TY 16:32

16:32 SUB IN by WATSON,GRANT

16:32 SUB OUT by BOLYN,BRODY
FOUL by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 16:25

16:06 MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
REBOUND DEF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN =
MISS JUMPER by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 15:52

= REBOUND DEF by LANE,AARON

15:40 MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
REBOUND DEF by FELIZ,JALEN =

15:30 FOUL by WATSON,GRANT
GOOD FT by FELIZ,JAREK 15:30 53-43 V10
GOOD FT by FELIZ,JAREK 15:30 54-43 V11

15:30 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

15:30 SUB OUT by GRAVES,LADAN

15:17 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN --
TURNOVER by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 15:03

14:50 MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
REBOUND DEF by FELIZ,JAREK =

14:32 FOUL by LANE,AARON
GOOD FT by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 14:32 55-43 V12
GOOD FT by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 14:32 56-43 V13

14:02 56-45 V11 GOOD LAYUP by FARMER,MONTY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

14:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,TY 14:00
SUB OUT by PERRY,DYLAN 14:00
MISS 3PTR by FELIZ,JALEN 13:45

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:31 56-47 V9 GOOD LAYUP by KOROMA,HASSAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
MISS LAYUP by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN 13:18
13:18 BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
REBOUND OFF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN -



TURNOVER by FELIZ,JAREK
SUB IN by PERRY,DYLAN
SUB OUT by FELIZ,JAREK

GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,TY
GOOD LAYUP by FELIZ,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,TY
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

SUB IN by FELIZ,JAREK
SUB IN by MONTERO,KEIAN
SUB OUT by FELIZ,JALEN
SUB OUT by PERRY,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FELIZ,JAREK

REBOUND OFF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN
GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL
ASSIST by MCBRIDE,TY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MONTERO,KEIAN

REBOUND DEF by FELIZ,JAREK

GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL(in the paint)
FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

SUB IN by PERRY,DYLAN

SUB IN by BOYCHUCK,ALEX

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE, TY

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL
MISS LAYUP by MONTERO,KEIAN

SUB IN by JR,DON MAYS

SUB IN by MCBRIDE,TY

SUB OUT by PERRY,DYLAN

SUB OUT by BOYCHUCK,ALEX

SUB OUT by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN

56-49

58-49

59-49

61-49

61-52

64-52

66-52
66-54

69-54

69-56
71-56

73-56

V7

V9

V10

V12

V9

V12

V 14
V12

V15

V13
V15

V17

GOOD LAYUP by KOROMA,HASSAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANE,AARON

FOUL TECH by WATSON,GRANT

MISS 3PTR by LANE,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

SUB IN by TOSO,SAMUEL

SUB IN by GRAVES,LADAN
SUB OUT by FARMER,MONTY
SUB OUT by KOROMA,HASSAN

GOOD LAYUP by TOSO,SAMUEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

MISS JUMPER by BOLYN,BRODY
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOLYN,BRODY

SUB IN by FARMER,MONTY

SUB IN by KOROMA,HASSAN

SUB OUT by GRAVES,LADAN

SUB OUT by LANE,AARON

MISS LAYUP by KOROMA,HASSAN

REBOUND DEF by BOLYN,BRODY
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

SUB IN by BOLYN,BRODY
SUB IN by GRAVES,LADAN
SUB OUT by WATSON,GRANT
FOUL by GRAVES,LADAN



TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

REBOUND DEF by FELIZ,JAREK
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

STEAL by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

GOOD LAYUP by MONTERO,KEIAN(in the paint)
MISS FT by MONTERO,KEIAN

STEAL by MCBRIDE,TY

MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE, TY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by MONTERO,KEIAN

SUB IN by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN

SUB OUT by JR,DON MAYS

GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

GOOD LAYUP by MONTERO,KEIAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by FELIZ,JALEN
SUB OUT by MONTERO,KEIAN

FOUL by FELIZ,JALEN

TURNOVER by FELIZ,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by FELIZ,JAREK
REBOUND OFF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN

GOOD LAYUP by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL(in the paint)

SUB IN by PERRY,DYLAN
SUB OUT by ODURO-DOMPREH,IVAN
MISS LAYUP by FELIZ,JAREK

FOUL by FELIZ,JAREK

MISS LAYUP by FELIZ,JALEN

73-58
75-58

75-60
77-60

77-62
79-62
79-65

79-67

81-67

83-67
83-69

83-71

83-72

V15
V17

V15
V17

V15
V17
V14

V12

V14

V16
V14

V12

Vi1

SUB IN by LANE,AARON
SUB OUT by TOSO,SAMUEL
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY

REBOUND DEF by LANE,AARON
TURNOVER by GRAVES,LADAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LADAN(in the paint)
FOUL by LANE,AARON

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

GOOD JUMPER by LANE,AARON

MISS 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY
REBOUND OFF by KOROMA,HASSAN
GOOD LAYUP by KOROMA,HASSAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LANE,AARON

ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by GRAVES,LADAN
SUB OUT by GRAVES,LADAN

GOOD LAYUP by BOLYN,BRODY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FARMER,MONTY

GOOD LAYUP by KOROMA,HASSAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by TOSO,SAMUEL

SUB OUT by BOLYN,BRODY

GOOD LAYUP by KOROMA,HASSAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KOROMA,HASSAN

REBOUND DEF by KOROMA,HASSAN
MISS LAYUP by KOROMA,HASSAN



REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL
GOOD LAYUP by FELIZ,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERRY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS DUNK by FELIZ,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,DYLAN

MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

GOOD LAYUP by FELIZ,JALEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by PERRY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,RANSEL

FOUL by FELIZ,JALEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MONTERO,KEIAN

SUB OUT by FELIZ,JALEN

GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,TY
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,TY

STEAL by PERRY,DYLAN

85-72

85-74
87-74

88-74
89-74
89-77

90-77
91-77

V13

Vi1
V13

V 14
V15
V12

V13
V 14

MISS 3PTR by LANE,AARON

FOUL by KOROMA,HASSAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by KOROMA,HASSAN

GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LANE,AARON

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN

GOOD 3PTR by FARMER,MONTY

MISS FT by FARMER,MONTY

FOUL by LANE,AARON

SUB IN by FELIX,BRIAN
SUB OUT by LANE,AARON
TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,XAVIAN



